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SURVEY DEMOGRAPHICS




THIS SURVEY TOOK PLACE ONLINE VIATHE ERASMUSBAROMETER.NET WEBSITE
BETWEEN OCTOBER 2028 AND MARCH 2019. THE RESULTS CONSIST OF 110 FULL
RESPONSES FROM 31 COUNTRIES. A COMPARISON OF THE LAST 4 YEARS HAS BEEN

ADDED.
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PARTICIPANTS OF THE ONLINE SURVEY ARE:

64
58
52
22
20 22 20
ly 15
10 s 10 +
| I I 6 I I

2015 2016 2017 2018

m Officer in charge of the ERASMUS Mobility m ERASMUS Institutional Coordinator = Other ® Head of ERASMUS Mobility office

57




NUMBER OF STUDENTS REGISTERED

2015 Minimum Maximum Mean  Std. Deviation
Number of students registered in 2015-2016 Academic Year: [First Cycle] 101 102404 9721.6 12456.0
Number of students registered in 2015-2016 Academic Year: [Second Cycle] 102 21549 2959.0 3909.4
Number of students registered in 2015-2016 Academic Year: [Third Cycle] 101 13953 700.0 1461.2
2016 Minimum Maximum Mean  Std. Deviation
Number of students registered in 2015-2016 Academic Year: [First Cycle] 0 57955 7515.0 10698.6
Number of students registered in 2015-2016 Academic Year: [Second Cycle] 0 41754 2745.8 6044.7
Number of students registered in 2015-2016 Academic Year: [Third Cycle] 0 10000 588.9 1467.3
2017 Minimum Maximum Mean  Std. Deviation
Number of students registered in 2016-2017 Academic Year: [First Cycle] 0 50140 9204.3 12006.3
Number of students registered in 2016-2017 Academic Year: [Second Cycle] 0 40000 3294.1 5902.9
Number of students registered in 2016-2017 Academic Year: [Third Cycle] 0 4700 596.7 941.8
2018 Minimum Maximum Mean  Std. Deviation
Number of students registered in 2016-2017 Academic Year: [First Cycle] 0 68414 6219.3 10011.4

er of students registered in 2016-2017 Academic Year: [Second Cycle] 0 19068 2311.0 3962.4
Number of students registered in 2016-2017 Academic Year: [Third Cycle] 0 9000 616.5 1386.5




NUMBER OF ERASMUS REALIZED MOBILITIES IN THE
ACADEMICYEAR 2017-2018, INCLUDING THE SUMMER:

2015 Minimum Maximum Mean Std. Deviation
Number of ERASMUS realized mobilities in the Academic Year 2014-2015, including the summer of 2015: [SMS (studies):] 11 1036 200.17 212.883
:\:lc:aTnb ipi?:?SMUS realized mobilities in the Academic Year 2014-2015, including the summer of 2015: [SMP 12 274 63.35 48.04

201 Minimum Maximum Mean Std. Deviation
Number of ERASMUS realized mobilities in the Academic Year 2015-2016, including the summer of 2016: [SMS (studies):] 0 2074 191.34 341.08

Nu t of ERASMUS realized mobilities in the Academic Year 2015-2016, including the summer of 2016: [SMP 0 999 60.02 110.27

(tr eships):]

2 Minimum Maximum Mean  Std. Deviation

Number of ERASMUS realized mobilities in the Academic Year 2016-2017, including the summer of 2017: [SMS (studies):] 0 842 164.39 195.47

ber of ERASMUS realized mobilities in the Academic Year 2016-2017, including the summer of 2017: [SMP

] i 0 322 62.01 74.01
ineeships):]

Minimum Maximum Mean Std. Deviation

Number of ERASMUS realized mobilities in the Academic Year 2017-2018, including the summer of 2018: [SMS (studies):] 0 1140 167.39 242 .51

Number ized mobilities in the Academic Year 2017-2018, including the summer of 2018: [SMP

0 264 56.73 63.01




BI.MOBILITY BETWEEN PROGRAMME
COUNTRIES




Bl.l. EVALUATE THE INTEREST OF STUDENTS IN YOUR INSTITUTION
TO UNDERTAKE A TRAINEESHIP AS RECENT GRADUATES
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BI.ZAHAS YOUR INSTITUTION RECEIVED MORE DEMANDS

FROM PARTICIPANTS WITH SPECIAL NEEDS (SMS AND

) UNDER THE 2014 CALL COMPARED THE PREVIOUS
CALLS?

2015 2016 2017 2018

Frequency Percentage Frequency Percentage Frequency Percentage Frequency Percentage

Yes 19 8% 14 9% 8 11% 17 16%
No 202 84% 146 90% 56 78% 79 72%

Do not know
B er 20 8% 3 2% 8 11% 13 12%

241 100% 163 100% 72 100% 109 100%




B2. PARTICIPATION AND FUNDING
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ONG ALL THE STUDENTS WHO APPLIED FOR OUTGOING ERASMUS STUDIES,
ROPORTION HAS BEEN SELECTED FOR PARTICIPATION IN THE PROGRAMME!?
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B2.2. NG ALL THE STUDENTS WHO APPLIED FOR OUTGOING ERASMUS
AINEESHIPS, WHAT PROPORTION HAS BEEN SELECTED FOR

PARTICIPATION IN THE PROGRAMME?
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.AMONG STUDENTS SELECTED FOR PARTICIPATION IN
5OS+,WHAT PROPORTION WITHDREW THEIR APPLICATION
AFTER SELECTION?
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B3. OLS (ONLINE LINGUISTIC
SUPPORT)




1. IN YOUR OPINION, HOW USEFUL IS THE
OLS LANGUAGE ASSESSMENT?
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B3.2. IN YOUR OPINION, HOW USEFUL ARE THE OLS
ANGUAGE COURSES AND "LIVE COACHING" ACTIVITIES?
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B4.LEARNING AGREEMENT




DID YOUR INSTITUTION MANAGE TO UPDATE ITS

SE CATALOGUE BEFORE THE END OF THE PREVIOUS
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HAS YOUR INSTITUTION PUBLISHED THE SPECIFIC
INES FOR STUDENTS TO INTRODUCE CHANGES IN
%o THE LEARNING AGREEMENT?
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B4.3. HAS THE NEW LEARNING AGREEMENT HELPED IN
AVOIDING PROBLEMS WITH RECOGNITION OF ECTS
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B5. INSURANCE COVERAGE




B5.1. INDICATE WHO IS TAKING CARE OF
THE FOLLOWING TYPES OF INSURANCE
COVERAGE: IN MOBILITY OF STUDIES

[A.HEALTH]
2015 2016 2017 2018
Student 79.0 79.8 84.5 78.3
Sending HEI 20.0 17.4 11.3 14.2

Receiving HEI 1.2 2.8 4.2 7.5




B5.1. INDICATE WHO IS TAKING CARE OF THE
FOLLOWING TYPES OF INSURANCE COVERAGE:
IN MOBILITY OF STUDIES [B. LIABILITY]

2015 2016 2017 2018
Student 66 67 62 65
Sending HEI 28 29 32 25

Receiving HEI 6 4 6 9




B5.1. INDICATE WHO IS TAKING CARE OF
THE FOLLOWING TYPES OF INSURANCE
COVERAGE: IN MOBILITY OF STUDIES [C.

ACCIDENT]
2015 2016 2017 2018
Student 68 65 62 67
Sending HEI 28 31 32 24

Receiving HEI 4 4 6 9




B5.2. INDICATE WHO IS TAKING CARE OF THE
FOLLOWING TYPES OF INSURANCE COVERAGE:
IN MOBILITY FOR TRAINEESHIPS[A. HEALTH]

2015 2016 2017 2018

Student 79 80 86 78
Receiving Organization/enterprise 1 4 3 7/
Sending HEI 20 16 11 15

N\



B5.2. INDICATE WHO IS TAKING CARE OF THE
FOLLOWING TYPES OF INSURANCE COVERAGE:
IN MOBILITY FOR TRAINEESHIPS[B. LIABILITY]

2015 2016 2017 2018

Student 62 61 64 63
Receiving Organization/enterprise 9 12 4 13
Sending HEI 29 28 31 24

N\



B5.2. INDICATE WHO IS TAKING CARE OF THE
FOLLOWING TYPES OF INSURANCE COVERAGE:
IN MOBILITY FOR TRAINEESHIPS[C.ACCIDENT]

2015 2016 2017 2018

Student 64 62 64 62
Receiving Organization/enterprise 7/ 10 6 14
Sending HEI 29 29 30 24

N\



B6. EUROPASS MOBILITY




B6.1. DO YOU ENCOURAGE YOUR
PARTICIPANTS TO USE THE EUROPASS
MOBILITY CERTIFICATE?
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B7. RECOGNITION




. DOES YOUR INSTITUTION USE ECTS
GRADE DISTRIBUTION TABLES?
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B7.2. DOES YOUR INSTITUTION CONVERT THE
GRADES OBTAINED ABROAD BY MOBILE STUDENTS

TO HOME GRADE DISTRIBUTION TABLE RESULTS?
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B7.3.ISTHERE ROOM FOR PERSONAL
INTERPRETATION AND/OR ADJUSTMENT OF
ADES IN THE PROCESS OF GRADE CONVERSION?
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B7.4. DOES YOUR INSTITUTION INTEND TO
PRODUCE ECTS GRADE DISTRIBUTION TABLES IN
THE NEAR FUTURE AS ADVOCATED BY THE 2015
ECTS USERS' GUIDE?
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B8. MOBILITY TOOL+




B8.1.TO WHICH EXTENT IS THE MOBILITY TOOL+
ADAPTED TO YOUR NEEDS IN TERMS OF
MONITORING YOUR MOBILITIES?
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B8.2. DO YOU FIND THE MOBILITY TOOL+

USEFUL!?
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B8.3. DO YOU FIND THE MOBILITY TOOL+ EASY
TO USE!?
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B8.4. IS THE MOBILITY TOOL+ USED AT YOUR
INSTITUTION ON A REGULAR BASIS?
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B8.5. AMONG THE FOLLOWING FEATURES OF
THE MOBILITY TOOL+, RATE THEIR LEVEL OF
DIFFICULTY.[A. IMPORT]
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B8.5. AMONG THE FOLLOWING FEATURES OF THE
MOBILITY TOOL+, RATE THEIR LEVEL OF
DIFFICULTY.[B. EXPORT]
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B8.5. AMONG THE FOLLOWING FEATURES OF THE
MOBILITY TOOL+, RATE THEIR LEVEL OF
DIFFICULTY.[C. MOBILITIES REGISTRATION]
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B8.5. AMONG THE FOLLOWING FEATURES OF THE
MOBILITY TOOL+, RATE THEIR LEVEL OF
DIFFICULTY.[D. PARTNERS REGISTRATION]
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B9. OTHER




B9.3. DO YOU GET CLEAR RESPONSES FROM
YOUR NATIONAL AGENCY?

Slightly clea Not clear at all Do not know - No opin
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B9.4. DO YOU GET FAST RESPONSES FROM
YOUR NATIONAL AGENCY?
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Cl. MOBILITY BETWEEN PROGRAMME
AND PARTNER COUNTRIES (KAIOQ7) -
INTEREST DEMAND




Cl.3. DID YOU APPLY UNDER THE 2017
CALL FOR INTERNATIONAL CREDIT
MOBILITY?
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Cl.4.IN CASEYOU DIDN'T APPLY UNDER THE
2017 CALL, PLEASE SPECIFY WHY (YOU MAY

MARK MORE THAN ﬁl\lE)
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procedure suitable partner information opportunities my institution
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|.5. HOW INTERESTING ARE THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS OF INTERNATIONAL
CREDIT MOBILITY TO YOUR INSTITUTION? [A. STUDENT MOBILITY -
INCOMING STUDENTS]
SCALE : I-NOT INTERESTING AT ALL ....... 5-VERY INTERESTING
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Cl.5. HOW INTERESTING ARE THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS OF
INTERNATIONAL CREDIT MOBILITY TO YOUR INSTITUTION? [A. STUDENT
MOBILITY -OUTGOING STUDENTS]

SCALE : I-NOT INTERESTING AT ALL

5-VERY INTERESTING
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Cl.5. HOW INTERESTING ARE THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS OF INTERNATIONAL
CREDIT MOBILITY TO YOUR INSTITUTION? [A. STAFF MOBILITY — INCOMING STAFF]

SCALE : I-NOT INTERESTING AT ALL ....... 5-VERY INTERESTING
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Cl.5. HOW INTERESTING ARE THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS OF
INTERNATIONAL CREDIT MOBILITY TO YOUR INSTITUTION? [A.
STAFF MOBILITY — OUTGOING STAFF]

SCALE : I-NOT INTERESTING AT ALL ....... 5-VERY INTERESTING
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Cl.6.IS INTERNATIONAL CREDIT MOBILITY
RELEVANT FOR YOUR INTERNATIONALIZATION
STRATEGY (IF APPLICABLE)?
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Cl.8. WHICH REGIONS ARE MOST RELEVANT FOR YOU TO
COOPERATE WITH?
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C2. MOBILITY BETWEEN PROGRAMME
AND PARTNER COUNTRIES (KAIOQ7) -
FUNDING
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C2.1.AMONG ALL YOUR PLANNED INTERNATIONAL MOBILITIES
(STUDENT/STAFF) FOR THE CURRENT 2017-2018 ACADEMIC YEAR,
HOW MANY ARE EXPECTED TO BE FUNDED WITH ERASMUS+ EU

FUNDS?
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THANK YOU!




